accident and health contracts deferred and
uncollected 15,365 15,243 15,398 14,836 15,022

9. Aggregate reserves for life and accident and health
contracts 392,219 370,876 350,177 333,910 309,491

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts 0 0 0 0

11. Contract claims unpaid 3,843 9,385 1,639 5,491 3,017

12. Amounts recoverable on reinsurance 2,287 3,692 1,137 1,789 1,376

13. Experience rating refunds due or unpaid 0 0 0 0

14. Policyholders' dividends (not included in Line 10) 0 0 0 0

15. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances
unpaid 1,871 2,030 2,178 2,189 2,303

16. Unauthorized reinsurance offset 0 0 0 179 163

C. UNAUTHORIZED REINSURANCE (DEPOSITS BY
AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

17. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F) 0 0 0 0 0

18. Letters of credit (L) 16 20 184 6,171 6,152

19. Trust agreements (T) 0 0 0 0 0

20. Other (O) 0 0 0 0 0

46

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2011 OF THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE S - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit For Ceded Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(net of ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 2,554,397,561 2,554,397,561

2. Reinsurance (Line 16) 4,158,045 (4,158,045) 0

3. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 94,315,309 15,364,995 109,680,304

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 384,854,961 384,854,961

5. All other admitted assets (balance) 82,528,166 82,528,166

6. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 2,735,399,080 396,061,911 3,131,460,991

7. Separate Account assets (Line 27) 621,868,503 621,868,503

8. Total assets (Line 28) 3,357,267,584 396,061,911 3,753,329,495

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

9. Contract reserves (Lines 1 and 2) 2,174,329,259 392,218,570 2,566,547,828

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts (Line 3) 200,241,900 200,241,900

11. Claim reserves (Line 4) 15,891,828 3,843,341 19,735,169

12. Policyholder dividends/reserves (Lines 5 through 7) 110 110

13. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance (Line 8) 927,435 927,435

14. Other contract liabilities (Line 9) 17,947,234 17,947,234

15. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 24.2) 0 0 0

16. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers (Line 24.3) 0 0 0

17. All other liabilities (balance) 44,877,374 44,877,374

18. Total liabilities excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 2,454,215,139 396,061,911 2,850,277,050

19. Separate Account liabilities (Line 27) 621,868,503 621,868,503

20. Total liabilities (Line 28) 3,076,083,643 396,061,911 3,472,145,554

21. Capital & surplus (Line 38) 281,183,941 XXX 281,183,941

22. Total liabilities, capital & surplus (Line 39) 3,357,267,584 396,061,911 3,753,329,495

NET CREDIT FOR CEDED REINSURANCE

23. Contract reserves 392,218,570

24. Claim reserves 3,843,341

25. Policyholder dividends/reserves 0

26. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance 0

27. Liability for deposit-type contracts 0

28. Other contract liabilities 0

29. Reinsurance ceded assets 4,158,045

30. Other ceded reinsurance recoverables 0

31. Total ceded reinsurance recoverables 400,219,956

32. Premiums and considerations 15,364,995

33. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies 0

34. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers 0

35. Other ceded reinsurance payables/offsets 0

36. Total ceded reinsurance payable/offsets 15,364,995

37. Total net credit for ceded reinsurance 384,854,961

47

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2011 OF THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE T – PART 2
INTERSTATE COMPACT – EXHIBIT OF PREMIUMS WRITTEN

Allocated By States and Territories
Direct Business Only

States, Etc.

1

Life
(Group and
Individual)

2

Annuities (Group
and Individual)

3
Disability
Income

(Group and
Individual)

4

Long-Term Care
(Group and
Individual)

5

Deposit-Type
Contracts

6

Totals

1. Alabama AL 4,127,169 1,678,036 31,331 40,825 145,239 6,022,600
2. Alaska AK 32,479 150,000 0 182,479
3. Arizona AZ 1,437,902 49,248 5,384 11,727 0 1,504,261
4. Arkansas AR 2,106,464 164,725 4,057 0 2,275,246
5. California CA 4,997,484 2,073,677 12,976 965 0 7,085,102
6. Colorado CO 828,580 44,450 23,440 87,744 984,215
7. Connecticut CT 342,294 405,154 3,030 0 750,478
8. Delaware DE 229,796 1,148,672 2,091 2,701 0 1,383,259
9. District of Columbia DC 73,590 0 0 73,590

10. Florida FL 5,410,316 4,071,328 12,225 130,056 41,185 9,665,109
11. Georgia GA 11,595,186 756,084 68,374 273,831 0 12,693,474
12. Hawaii HI 40,431 0 584 0 41,015
13. Idaho ID 558,493 301,578 4,668 0 864,739
14. Illinois IL 16,014,268 7,204,561 199,940 205,381 0 23,624,149
15. Indiana IN 15,298,300 5,394,040 281,094 62,232 0 21,035,666
16. Iowa IA 8,614,048 26,532,547 48,647 50,864 0 35,246,106
17. Kansas KS 2,777,290 1,329,529 16,713 14,397 198,702 4,336,630
18. Kentucky KY 8,213,010 867,973 84,696 151,909 0 9,317,587
19. Louisiana LA 408,732 160,000 1,166 0 569,899
20. Maine ME 40,350 0 0 40,350
21. Maryland MD 2,214,841 380,968 26,753 9,175 0 2,631,737
22. Massachusetts MA 417,467 0 2,777 0 420,243
23. Michigan MI 11,605,489 9,205,947 272,381 153,703 40,386 21,277,906
24. Minnesota MN 7,778,157 18,804,396 42,747 37,814 325,118 26,988,232
25. Mississippi MS 221,953 1,350 1,355 0 224,659
26. Missouri MO 6,863,368 1,539,074 35,835 34,884 28,615 8,501,776
27. Montana MT 807,980 91,000 6,531 0 905,511
28. Nebraska NE 1,408,662 1,249,417 995 6,279 0 2,665,353
29. Nevada NV 282,198 9,690 10,430 30,499 332,817
30. New Hampshire NH 317,681 450 3,327 1,618 0 323,076
31. New Jersey NJ 511,829 236,039 1,019 0 748,888
32. New Mexico NM 364,380 308,280 2,963 4,090 0 679,713
33. New York NY 327,629 6,000 2,866 0 336,495
34. North Carolina NC 10,714,257 474,726 126,879 117,549 0 11,433,410
35. North Dakota ND 1,201,956 829,200 4,223 0 2,035,380
36. Ohio OH 42,241,836 6,702,991 448,480 720,707 1,394,459 51,508,472
37. Oklahoma OK 320,275 90,000 0 410,275
38. Oregon OR 477,060 88,000 3,013 0 568,074
39. Pennsylvania PA 16,753,412 11,059,206 223,685 86,872 0 28,123,174
40. Rhode Island RI  47,355 0 0 47,355
41. South Carolina SC 2,782,872 112,330 21,476 78,997 0 2,995,674
42. South Dakota SD 731,246 1,358,916 1,215 0 2,091,377
43. Tennessee TN 7,183,742 5,525,206 99,957 46,573 175,409 13,030,886
44. Texas TX 5,829,700 2,236,603 8,848 20,293 0 8,095,444
45. Utah UT 718,791 262,924 1,175 13,080 995,971
46. Vermont VT 328,964 50,000 5,559 0 384,523
47. Virginia VA 4,128,916 3,377,110 44,880 30,542 0 7,581,448
48. Washington WA 846,039 477,737 3,898 0 1,327,674
49. West Virginia WV 1,962,633 1,497,035 41,953 12,289 0 3,513,910
50. Wisconsin WI 7,422,568 4,175,049 102,110 105,594 39,578 11,844,900
51. Wyoming WY 98,402 0 0 98,402
52. American Samoa AS 0 0 0 0
53. Guam GU 0 0 0 0
54. Puerto Rico PR 2,227 0 0 2,227
55. US Virgin Islands VI  0 0 0 0
56. Northern Mariana Islands MP  0 0 0 0
57. Canada CN 1,731 0 0 1,731
58. Aggregate Other Alien OT 1,758 0 0 1,758
59. Totals 220,063,556 122,481,247 2,344,880 2,414,730 2,520,014 349,824,427

49

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2011 OF THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE Y
PART 1A – DETAIL OF INSURANCE HOLDING COMPANY SYSTEM

1

Group
Code

2

Group Name

3

NAIC
Company

Code

4

Federal
ID

Number

5

Federal
RSSD

6

CIK

7
Name of

Securities
Exchange if

Publicly
Traded (U.S. or
International)

8

Name of
Parent Subsidiaries

or Affiliates

9

Domiciliary
Location

10

Relationship to
Reporting

Entity

11

Directly Controlled by
(Name of Entity/Person)

12
Type of Control

(Ownership,
Board,

Management,
Attorney-in-Fact,
Influence, Other)

13

If Control is
Ownership